(TARRIF)

Cancels

F.S.C.Ky.NO.

F.S.C.KY.NO.

LAUREL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

OF

LAUREL COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for furnishing

WATER SERVICE

AT

Rural Area between London and Corbin, Kentucky, as

Recorded on Page 588A & 654A, in the Order Book "U"

of the County Court Clerk of Laurel County.

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued September 15, 1966 Effective September 15, 1966

C10-80

Issued by Laurel County Water District No. 2

By Board of Directors

FOR Entire Area Served

U.R.C. P.S.C. Ky. No. 1

JUL 23 1979 4th Reveal Sheet No. 1

Laurel County Water District #20LATORY COMM Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 DIVISION OF ENGINEERING

RECEIVED

3rd Runned anest No.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules and regulations of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky.

Any resident of Laurel County Water District #2 is eligible for water service from the district.

Water service will be terminated within 72 hours after receiving a written request from the customer requesting discontinuance.

All new applications for service shall be accompanied by a deposit of 2/12 of the average annual bill, if not a property owner, to assure payment of bill.

A fee of \$15.00 will be charged for re-connection of service.

Water connection and installation fees for each standard 5/8" to 3/4" meter will be \$250.00.

A charge of \$3.00 will be made for all checks returned by the bank.

A fee of \$10.00 will be charged for retesting of meters by customer request if the meter is tested and found to be accurate, in accordance with 807 KAR 25:020.

A fee of \$5.00 will be charged for all additional trips to customer's premises, such as incorrect addresses given, helping customer find water leaks on their side of meter, etc.

Noters will be read monthly and statements mailed before the 10th of each month. In accordance with 807 KAR 25:030 CHECKED

Service lines to meters and meters are property of the District. From the meter to customer outlet installation and service will be the sole responsibility of customer.

All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of apecial permission on the property to be served. Reference is made to a more detailed explanation contained in the By-Laws.

The principal place of business of the District will be at the Water District Office at 118 Carter Drive, London, Kentucky and bill shall be paid at same.

Discontinuance of service will be in accordance with 807 KAR 25:020.

Chairman

Extension of service will be in accordance with 807 KAR 25:050.

DATE OF ISSUE 6 8 79 DATE EFFECTIVE 7 Month Day Year

un houd 10B

London, Kentucky 407

00

ISSUED BY

1.2

2.

3

1.0

5.

64

70

3.

9.5

12.

1.1.

LL.

		FOR Entire Area Served
		P.S.C. Ky. No.
		Third Revised Sheet - 1 Sheet No. 1
Laure	L Coun	ty Water District #2 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
		2nd Revised Sheet No. 1
		RULES AND REGULATIONS
	1.	These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules C2-80 of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.
	2.	Any resident of Laurel County Water District No. 2 is eligible for water service from the district.
	3.	Water service will be terminated within 12 hours after receiving a written request from the customer requesting discontinuance.
	4.	All applications for service shall be accompained by a \$20.00 deposit, if not a property owner, to assure payment of bill.
	5.	A fee of \$15.00 will be charged for reinstalling of services.
	6.	Water connection and installation fees for each standard (I) 5/8" to 3/4" meter will be \$200.00.
	7.	Bills must be paid within 30 days after receipt, upon penalty of discontinuance of service.
	8.	Meters will be read during the last week of each month, and statements mailed before the 10th of each month.
	9.	Service lines to meters and meters are property of the District. From meter to customer outlet installation and service will be sole responsibility of customer.
		CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
		MAY 1976
		ENGINE RING DIVISION
		A second s
•		
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1976 DATE EFFECTIVE April 5, 1976 Month Day Year		
Month Day lear		
ISSUED BY U. M. Jensbaugh If & Chairman Name of Officer Title Address		